
 

  

Sunshine Meeting  

of the  

Vigo County Council 

June 3, 2025 



2 
 

VIGO COUNTY COUNCIL SUNSHINE MEETING 

Tuesday, June 3, 2025 

Council Chamber – Vigo County Government Center 

5:00 P.M. 

Table of Contents 

 
Agenda………………………………………………………………………………………………………….…3 

 

Notice to Taxpayers…………………………………………………………………………………………...…..4 

 

Monthly Report from Council Attorney…………………………………………………………………………..5 

 

Human Resources - Salary Ordinance Corrections……………………………………..…..…………………...12 

 

Juvenile Justice Center – Medical Services Provider Contract Costs ………..…………………………………13 

 

Vigo County Courts Mandate Order Settlement Agreement & Release…………………….……..……………15 

 

Circuit & Superior Courts – New Magistrate Court…………………………….……………………………….21 

 

Clerk’s Office Pay Increase Request…….………………………………………………………………………22 

 

Amended Salary Ordinance 2025-14: Human Resources Salary Ordinance Corrections…….…………………25 

 

Additional Appropriation 2025-31: Juvenile Justice Center – Medical Services Provider Contract Costs…......27 

 

Amended Salary Ordinance 2025-15: Vigo County Courts Mandate Order – Adjusted Base Pay….…….….....28 

 

Additional Appropriation 2025-35: Vigo County Courts Mandate Order – Adjusted Base Pay………………..31 

 

Additional Appropriation 2025-36: Vigo County Courts Mandate Order – Settlement Allocation......................32 

 

Amended Salary Ordinance 2025-16: Circuit & Superior Courts – New Magistrate Court…………….............33 

 

Additional Appropriation 2025-37: Circuit & Superior Courts – New Magistrate Court ………………............34 

 

Amended Salary Ordinance 2025-17: Clerk’s Office – Pay Increase Request………………….………………35 

 

Additional Appropriation 2025-38: Clerk’s Office – Pay Increase Request…………………………………….37  



3 
 

VIGO COUNTY COUNCIL SUNSHINE MEETING 

Agenda 

Tuesday, June 3, 2025 at 5:00 P.M. 

Council Chamber – Vigo County Government Center 

 
1. Pledge of Allegiance 

2. Calling of the Roll 

3. Communications from Elected Officials, Other Officials, or Agencies of the County 

a. Monthly Report from Council Attorney 

4. Reports from Committees 

5. Resolutions and Ordinances Other than Appropriations 

a. Amended Salary Ordinance 2025-14: Human Resources – Salary Ordinance Corrections 

6. Ordinances Relating to Appropriations 

a. Additional Appropriation 2025-31: Juvenile Justice Center – Medical Services Provider Contract Costs 

b. Amended Salary Ordinance 2025-15: Vigo County Courts Mandate Order – Adjusted Pay 

c. Additional Appropriation 2025-35: Vigo County Courts Mandate Order – Adjusted Pay 

d. Additional Appropriation 2025-36: Vigo County Courts Mandate Order Settlement – Settlement Allocation 

e. Amended Salary Ordinance 2025-16: Circuit & Superior Courts - New Magistrate Court 

f. Additional Appropriation 2025-37: Circuit & Superior Courts - New Magistrate Court 

g. Amended Salary Ordinance 2025-17: Clerk’s Office – Pay Increase Request 

h. Additional Appropriation 2025-38: Clerk’s Office – Pay Increase Request 

7. Public Comment 

8. Adjournment 

  



4 
 

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF PROPOSED ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS 

 

Notice is hereby given to the taxpayers of Vigo County, Indiana that the Vigo County Council will meet at the 

Vigo County Government Center, 127 Oak Street, Terre Haute at 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, June 3, 2025 to 

consider the following appropriations in excess of the budget of the current year. The Vigo County Council will 

also meet on Tuesday, June 10, 2025 at the same location for a voting meeting. 
 

COUNTY GENERAL/1000 

Circuit Court/0232 

 1000.10010.00000.0232 Payroll Salaries      $ 472,601.44 

 1000.15210.00000.0232 FICA       $   34,624.02 

 1000.15220.00000.0232 PERF`       $   64,269.41 

 1000.15230.00000.0232 Group Insurance      $   75,098.00 

 1000.21000.00000.0232 Office Supplies      $        500.00 

 1000.36100.00000.0232 Printing       $     1,500.00 

 1000.39200.00000.0232 Service Agreements     $        800.00 

 1000.44520.00000.0232 System Hardware      $   37,600.00 

 1000.44480.00000.0232 Office Furniture – Other     $     3,500.00 

Total Circuit Court/0232:        $ 690,492.87 

 

County Clerk/0001 

 1000.10010.00000.0001 Payroll Salaries      $ 171,340.23 

 1000.15210.00000.0001 FICA       $   12,850.52 

 1000.15220.00000.0001 PERF       $   24,330.31 

Total County Clerk/0001:        $ 208,521.06 

 

TOTAL COUNTY GENERAL/1000:       $ 899,013.93  

 

 

The meeting will be made available for observance at the following web address: 

 

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCzmzvzRWqm-L5pW8F389_Tg 

 

Unless otherwise directed for public health reasons, the meeting will be open to the public. Members of the 

public may submit comments prior to the meeting to:  

 

county.council@vigocounty.in.gov 

 

LARRY T. HUTCHINGS, II 

VIGO COUNTY AUDITOR 

TO BE PUBLISHED: Friday, May 23, 2025. 

 

  

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCzmzvzRWqm-L5pW8F389_Tg
mailto:county.council@vigocounty.in.gov


5 
 

 

 



6 
 

 

 



7 
 

 

 



8 
 

 

 



9 
 

 

 



10 
 

 

 



11 
 

 



12 
 

 

 



13 
 

 

 

 



14 
 

 

 

 



15 
 

 

 



16 
 

 

 



17 
 

 

 



18 
 

 

 



19 
 

 

 



20 
 

 

 



21 
 

 

 



22 
 

 

 



23 
 

 

 



24 
 

 

 



25 
 

AMENDED SALARY ORDINANCE 2025-14 

SECTION 1. Be it ordained by the County Council of Vigo County Indiana, that for the salaries of Vigo County 

Indiana, that for the salaries of the County Government Office Holders and the employees for the year ending 

December 31, 2025, the following sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart for the 

purposes specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall otherwise 

expressively be stipulated for by law provide, however, that disbursements from each appropriated are further 

limited to the amounts listed for the detailed accounts making up such appropriation unless said accounts are 

increased or decreased in another ordinance or resolution by the County Council. 

SECTION 2. That for the said fiscal year, there is appropriated out of the County General Fund the following: 
                    REQUESTED                                     APPROVED 

COUNTY GENERAL/1000: 

GIS Department/0170 

a. Change Position of GIS Director                       To: GIS Director 

                                                     ($69,206.73/yr)                                            ($71,282.93/yr) 

 

Juvenile Court/0234 

a. Change Position of Staff Advocate Supervisor  To: Staff Advocate 

                               (26.63/hr)                                                     (24.19/hr) 

 

b.    Change Position of Staff Advocate   To: Staff Advocate 

            (23.48/hr)           (24.19/hr) 

 

c.     Add:             Staff Advocate Position (2) 

              (24.19/hr) 

 

SECTION 3. Effective June 11, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

[Signature Page to Follow] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



26 
 

AMENDED SALARY ORDINANCE 2025-14 

 

Approved on this 10th Day of June, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attest: 

__________________________________ 

Larry T. Hutchings, II 

Vigo County Auditor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

       

  

 

 

Absent 

Abstain 

Nancy 

Allsup_______________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Vicki 

Weger______________________________________ 

Aye Absent 

Abstain 

Steve 

Ellis________________________________________ 
Nay 

Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Randy 

Gentry______________________________________ 

Absent 

Abstain 

Brenda 

Wilson______________________________________ 

Aye 

Nay 

Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Brad 

Anderson_____________________________________ 

Nay 

Aye Absent 

Abstain 
  ____________________________________________ 
David 

Thompson 



27 
 

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION 2025-31 

WHERAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the annual 

budget. Now therefore: 

SECTION 1. Be it ordained by the County Council of Vigo County, Indiana, that for the expenses of the Juvenile Justice 

Non-Reverting Fund the additional sums of money are hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the purposes 

specified, subject to the laws governing the same. 

                  REQUESTED                          APPROVED 

Juv Justice Non-Reverting/4959 

 4959.33300.00000.0000 Contractual Services $  165,000.00    

 4959.35450.00000.0000 Building Repair  $    35,000.00  $ 35,000.00 (Approved 5/13/25) 

Total Juv Justice Non-Reverting:    $  200,000.00 

 

Approved on this 10th Day of June, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attest: 

 

      

Larry T. Hutchings, II 

Auditor 

 

 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

       

  

 

 

Abstain 

Aye 

Nay 

Randy 

Gentry______________________________________ 

Nancy 

Allsup_______________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Aye Absent 

Abstain Nay 

Brenda 

Wilson______________________________________ 

Absent 

Steve 

Ellis________________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Vicki 

Weger______________________________________ 

Absent 

Abstain 

Aye 

Nay 

Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Brad 

Anderson_____________________________________ 

Nay 

Aye Absent 

Abstain 
  ____________________________________________ 
David 

Thompson 



28 
 

AMENDED SALARY ORDINANCE 2025-15 

SECTION 1. Be it ordained by the County Council of Vigo County Indiana, that for the salaries of Vigo County Indiana, that for the 

salaries of the County Government Office Holders and the employees for the year ending December 31, 2025, the following sums of 

money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart for the purposes specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums 

herein appropriated shall otherwise expressively be stipulated for by law provide, however, that disbursements from each appropriated 

are further limited to the amounts listed for the detailed accounts making up such appropriation unless said accounts are increased or 

decreased in another ordinance or resolution by the County Council. 

SECTION 2. That for the said fiscal year, there is appropriated out of the County General Fund the following: 

                         REQUESTED                               APPROVED 

COUNTY GENERAL/1000 

Circuit Court/0232 

 

a. Change Position of Div. 1 Court Reporter A  

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($56,181.35/yr) 

 

b. Change Position of Div. 1 Court Reporter A 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($56,181.35/yr) 

 

c. Change Position of Div. 1 Court Reporter B 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($56,871.70/yr) 

 

d. Change Position of Div. 2 Court Reporter A 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($56,181.35/yr) 

 

e. Change Position of Div. 2 Court Reporter A 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($56,181.35/yr) 

 

f. Change Position of Div. 2 Court Reporter B 

From: ($38,802/yr)     To: ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

g. Change Position of Div. 3 Court Reporter B 

From: ($38,802/yr)     To: ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

h. Change Position of Div. 3 Court Reporter A 

From: ($47,356/yr)     To: ($56,181.35/yr) 

 

i. Change Position of Div. 3 Court Reporter A 

From: ($48,976/yr)     To: ($56,181.35/yr) 

 

j. Change Position of Div. 4 Court Reporter B 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

k. Change Position of Div. 4 Court Reporter B 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

l. Change Position of Div. 4 Court Reporter B 

From: ($38,802/yr)     To: ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

m. Change Position of Div. 4 Court Reporter A 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($56,181.35/yr) 

 

 

 



29 
 

AMENDED SALARY ORDINANCE 2025-15 

 

n. Change Position of Div. 4 Court Reporter B 

From: ($38,802/yr)     To: ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

o. Change Position of Div. 5 Court Reporter B 

From: ($38,802/yr)     To: ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

p. Change Position of Div. 5 Court Reporter B 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

q. Change Position of Div. 5 Court Reporter B 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

r. Change Position of Div. 5 Court Reporter A 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($56,181.35/yr) 

 

s. Change Position of Div. 5 Court Reporter A 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($56,181.35/yr) 

 

t. Change Position of Div. 6 Court Reporter A 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($56,181.35/yr) 

 

u. Change Position of Div. 6 Court Reporter B 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

v. Change Position of Div. 6 Court Reporter A 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($56,181.35/yr) 

 

w. Change Position of Div. A Court Reporter A 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

x. Change Position of Div. A Licensed Social Worker/Therapist 

From: ($68,848/yr)     To: ($82,400/yr) 

 

y. Change Position of Div. A. Systems Administrator 

From: ($58,038.76/yr)     To: ($59,379.50/yr) 

 

z. Change Position of Court Admin/Probate Registrar 

From: ($53,162.20/yr)     To: ($56,181.35/yr) 

 

aa. Change Position of Jury Admin 

From: ($47,356/yr)     To: ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

bb. Change Position of IVD Court Reporter B 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

cc. Change Position of Juv Receptionist 

From: ($38,802/yr)     To: ($44,752.75/yr) 

 

dd. Change Position of Juv Office Manager 

From: ($47,102/yr)     To: ($56,181.35/yr) 

 

 



30 
 

AMENDED SALARY ORDINANCE 2025-15 

 

ee. Change Position of Juv Court Reporter B 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

ff. Change Position of Juv Court Reporter B 

From: ($46,883/yr)     To: ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

gg. Amend to Eliminate:     Bailiff (Vacant Position) 

        ($38,802/yr) 

 

SECTION 3. Effective June 11th  2025.  

 

 

Approved on this 10th Day of June, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attest: 

 

__________________________________ 

Larry T. Hutchings, II 

Vigo County Auditor 

 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

       

  

 

 

Absent 

Abstain 

Nancy 

Allsup_______________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Aye 

Nay Abstain 

Vicki 

Weger______________________________________ 

Aye Absent 

Abstain 

Steve 

Ellis________________________________________ 
Nay 

Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Randy 

Gentry______________________________________ 

Absent 

Abstain 

Brenda 

Wilson______________________________________ 

Aye 

Nay 

Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Brad 

Anderson_____________________________________ 

Nay 

Aye Absent 

Abstain 

  ____________________________________________ 
David 

Thompson 

Absent 

Absent 



31 
 

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION 2025-35 

WHERAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the annual 

budget. Now therefore: 

SECTION 1. Be it ordained by the County Council of Vigo County, Indiana, that for the expenses of the County General 

Fund the additional sums of money are hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the purposes specified, subject 

to the laws governing the same. 

                  REQUESTED                          APPROVED 

COUNTY GENERAL/1000 

Circuit Court/0232 

 1000.10010.00000.0232 Payroll Salaries  $  197,607.04 

 1000.15210.00000.0232 FICA   $    15,116.94 

 1000.15220.00000.0232 PERF   $    28,060.20 

Total County General:     $  240,784.18 

 

Approved on this 10th Day of June, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attest: 

 

      

Larry T. Hutchings, II 

Auditor 

 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

       

  

 

 

Abstain 

Aye 

Nay 

Randy 

Gentry______________________________________ 

Nancy 

Allsup_______________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Aye Absent 

Abstain Nay 

Brenda 

Wilson______________________________________ 

Absent 

Steve 

Ellis________________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Vicki 

Weger______________________________________ 

Absent 

Abstain 

Aye 

Nay 

Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Brad 

Anderson_____________________________________ 

Nay 

Aye Absent 

Abstain 
  ____________________________________________ 
David 

Thompson 



32 
 

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION 2025-36 

WHERAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the annual 

budget. Now therefore: 

SECTION 1. Be it ordained by the County Council of Vigo County, Indiana, that for the expenses of the County General 

Fund the additional sums of money are hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the purposes specified, subject 

to the laws governing the same.                 

Settlement Allocations: 
2 Employees @$2,832 

1 Employee @$3,000 

16 Employees @$5,000 

12 Employees @$7,000 

1 Employee @$8,000 

                    REQUESTED                          APPROVED 

COUNTY GENERAL/1000 

Circuit Court/0232 

 1000.10010.00000.0232 Payroll Salaries  $  148,251.00 

 1000.15210.00000.0232 FICA   $    11,341.20 

 1000.15220.00000.0232 PERF   $    21,051.65 

Total County General:     $  180,643.85 

Approved on this 10th Day of June, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attest: 

 

      

Larry T. Hutchings, II 

Auditor 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

       

  

 

 

Abstain 

Aye 

Nay 

Randy 

Gentry______________________________________ 

Nancy 

Allsup_______________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Aye Absent 

Abstain Nay 

Brenda 

Wilson______________________________________ 

Absent 

Steve 

Ellis________________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Vicki 

Weger______________________________________ 

Absent 

Abstain 

Aye 

Nay 

Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Brad 

Anderson_____________________________________ 

Nay 

Aye Absent 

Abstain 
  ____________________________________________ 
David 

Thompson 



33 
 

AMENDED SALARY ORDINANCE 2025-16 

SECTION 1. Be it ordained by the County Council of Vigo County Indiana, that for the salaries of Vigo County 

Indiana, that for the salaries of the County Government Office Holders and the employees for the year ending 

December 31, 2025, the following sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart for the 

purposes specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall otherwise 

expressively be stipulated for by law provide, however, that disbursements from each appropriated are further 

limited to the amounts listed for the detailed accounts making up such appropriation unless said accounts are 

increased or decreased in another ordinance or resolution by the County Council. 

SECTION 2. That for the said fiscal year, there is appropriated out of the County General Fund the following: 

                                             REQUESTED                         APPROVED 
COUNTY GENERAL/1000: 

Circuit Court/0232 

a. Amend to Add:                   Court Reporter B (2) 

              ($50,871.70/yr) 

 

SECTION 3. Effective April 9, 2025. 

Approved on this 8th Day of April, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attest: 

 

      

Larry T. Hutchings, II 

Auditor 

 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

       

  

 

 

Abstain 

Aye 

Nay 

Randy 

Gentry______________________________________ 

Nancy 

Allsup_______________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Aye Absent 

Abstain Nay 

Brenda 

Wilson______________________________________ 

Absent 

Steve 

Ellis________________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Vicki 

Weger______________________________________ 

Absent 

Abstain 

Aye 

Nay 

Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Brad 

Anderson_____________________________________ 

Nay 

Aye Absent 

Abstain 
  ____________________________________________ 
David 

Thompson 



34 
 

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION 2025-37 

WHERAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the annual 

budget. Now therefore: 

SECTION 1. Be it ordained by the County Council of Vigo County, Indiana, that for the expenses of the County General 

Fund the additional sums of money are hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the purposes specified, subject 

to the laws governing the same. 

                  REQUESTED                          APPROVED 

COUNTY GENERAL/1000 

Circuit Court/0232 

 1000.10010.00000.0232 Payroll Salaries  $  126,743.40 

 1000.15210.00000.0232 FICA   $      8,165.88 

 1000.15220.00000.0232 PERF   $    15,157.56 

 1000.15230.00000.0232 Group Insurance  $    75,098.00 

 1000.21000.00000.0232 Office Supplies  $         500.00 

 1000.36100.00000.0232 Printing   $      1,500.00 

 1000.39200.00000.0232 Service Agreements $         800.00 

 1000.44520.00000.0232 Systems Hardware $    37,600.00 

 1000.44480.00000.0232 Office Furniture  $      3,500.00 

Total County General:     $  269,064.84 

Approved on this 10th Day of June, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attest: 

 

      

Larry T. Hutchings, II 

Auditor 

       

 

 

 

 

 

       

  

 

 

Abstain 

Aye 

Nay 

Randy 

Gentry______________________________________ 

Nancy 

Allsup_______________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Aye Absent 

Abstain Nay 

Brenda 

Wilson______________________________________ 

Absent 

Steve 

Ellis________________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Vicki 

Weger______________________________________ 

Absent 

Abstain 

Aye 

Nay 

Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Brad 

Anderson_____________________________________ 

Nay 

Aye Absent 

Abstain 
  ____________________________________________ 
David 

Thompson 



35 
 

AMENDED SALARY ORDINANCE 2025-17 

SECTION 1. Be it ordained by the County Council of Vigo County Indiana, that for the salaries of Vigo County Indiana, 

that for the salaries of the County Government Office Holders and the employees for the year ending December 31, 2025, 

the following sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart for the purposes specified, subject to the laws 

governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall otherwise expressively be stipulated for by law provide, 

however, that disbursements from each appropriated are further limited to the amounts listed for the detailed accounts 

making up such appropriation unless said accounts are increased or decreased in another ordinance or resolution by the 

County Council. 

SECTION 2. That for the said fiscal year, there is appropriated out of the County General Fund the following: 

                                         REQUESTED                         APPROVED 
COUNTY GENERAL/1000: 

Circuit Court/0001 

a. Change Position of Deputy Clerk (26):                     

                                            From: ($22.71/hr)                To: ($25.25/hr) 

 

b. Change Position of Assistant Supervisor (2) 

From: ($25.76/hr)                To: ($28.64/hr) 

 

c. Change Position of Supervisors (5) 

From: ($27.43/hr)                To: ($30.50/hr) 

 

d. Change Position of Chief Deputy Clerk 

From: ($56,628.02/yr)                To: ($64,794.74/yr) 

 

SECTION 3. Effective June 11, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

[Signature Page to Follow] 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



36 
 

AMENDED SALARY ORDINANCE 2025-17 
 

 

Approved on this 10th Day of June, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attest: 

 

      

Larry T. Hutchings, II 

Auditor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

       

  

 

 

Abstain 

Aye 

Nay 

Randy 

Gentry______________________________________ 

Nancy 

Allsup_______________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Aye Absent 

Abstain Nay 

Brenda 

Wilson______________________________________ 

Absent 

Steve 

Ellis________________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Vicki 

Weger______________________________________ 

Absent 

Abstain 

Aye 

Nay 

Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Brad 

Anderson_____________________________________ 

Nay 

Aye Absent 

Abstain 
  ____________________________________________ 
David 

Thompson 



37 
 

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION 2025-38 

WHERAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the annual 

budget. Now therefore: 

SECTION 1. Be it ordained by the County Council of Vigo County, Indiana, that for the expenses of the County General 

Fund the additional sums of money are hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the purposes specified, subject 

to the laws governing the same. 

                 REQUESTED                          APPROVED 

COUNTY GENERAL/1000 

County Clerk/0001 

 1000.10010.00000.0001 Payroll Salaries  $ 171,340.23 

 1000.15210.00000.0001 FICA   $   12,850.52 

 1000.15220.00000.0001 PERF   $   24,330.31 

Total County Clerk/0001:    $ 208,521.06 

Approved on this 10th Day of June, 2025. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attest: 

 

      

Larry T. Hutchings, II 

Auditor 

       

 

 

 

 

 

       

  

 

 

Abstain 

Aye 

Nay 

Randy 

Gentry______________________________________ 

Nancy 

Allsup_______________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Aye Absent 

Abstain Nay 

Brenda 

Wilson______________________________________ 

Absent 

Steve 

Ellis________________________________________ 
Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Vicki 

Weger______________________________________ 

Absent 

Abstain 

Aye 

Nay 

Aye 

Nay 

Absent 

Abstain 

Brad 

Anderson_____________________________________ 

Nay 

Aye Absent 

Abstain 
  ____________________________________________ 
David 

Thompson 


